

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3263 OF 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/S SUN PHARMACEUTICALS INDUS.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.DAMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikram Nankani, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Neil Hilderth, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.
Mr. Rony John, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

No stay.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER