

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3263 OF 2009

M/S SUN PHARMACEUTICALS INDUS.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DAMAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shruti Sabharwal, Adv.
for Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the parties for filing Statement of Case.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master